# OP \$240.00 7720170

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eCredit.com, Inc.		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortera, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77201702	QUICKLOOK
Serial Number:	77239285	DIG
Serial Number:	77239274	BOOST
Serial Number:	77239266	SNAP
Serial Number:	77239253	CONNECT
Serial Number:	77239753	ECREDIT
Serial Number:	77310202	LINK
Serial Number:	77409043	CORTERA
Serial Number:	77452483	CORTERA TREE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8144

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0522

900119442

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORTERA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	10/28/2008

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=NAMECHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0523

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ECREDIT.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECREDIT.COM, INC." TO "CORTERA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2350974 8100

080377898

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6490055

DATE: 03-31-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0524

State of Delaware States of Declarate

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 06:24 PM 03/31/2008

FILED 06:24 PM 03/31/2008

SRV 080377898 - 2350974 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ECREDIT.COM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 and Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("General Corporation Law"), eCredit.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That the name of this corporation is eCredit.com, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 14, 1993 under the name of SR Research, Inc.
- That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by written 2. consent, in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law, setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable; and that the stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent, in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

The name of the corporation is Cortera, Inc. (the "Corporation") FIRST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 31st day of March, 2008.

> By: /s/ James P. Swift James P. Swift President and Chief Executive Officer

A/72446383.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0525

**RECORDED: 10/28/2008**